Fond PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings 🖘 🖘					
To the monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1 Name of conveying party(les): M & G Polymers, USA, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name M&G USA Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes V No	Internal Address:				
3 Nature of conveyance					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address State Route 2				
Other Correct Assignment Cover Sneet Recorded Reel 012727 Frame 0504 03/01/02 - Recorded 3/22/02 Execution Date:	City: Apple Grove State WV Zip: 25502				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No (s) 09/736,817	cation, the execution date of the application is 12/13/00 B. Patent No (s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,	Enclosed				
Taylor & Weper	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address First National Tower - 4th Fi	8. Deposit account number 180987				
City_AkronState: OH Zip: 44308-1456					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Signature.	hey L. Skoduad 09/12/03 (Bignature Date				
	Signature Date er sneet, attachments, and documents:				
Total number of pages including cov	C) 31(BB), FINAL III III III III III III III III III I				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover speet information to Commissioner of Patents & Fragemarks, Box Assignments washington, D.C. 20251

MGP.D.US0077 04/01/2002 LAUELLER 00000089 09736817 01 FE:181 40.00 PP

> PATENT REEL: 013994 FRAME: 0614

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made, the /st day of ware, 2002, by and between M & G Polymers, USA, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 130 Johns Avenue, Akron, Ohio 44305, and principal office and place of business at State Route 2, Apple Grove, West Virginia 25502, hereinafter designated as "Assignor"; and,

M & G USA Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and principal place of business at State Route 2, Apple Grove, West Virginia 25502, hereinafter designated as "Assignee".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/736,817, including without limitation the right to obtain re-examinations, reissues, and extensions in respect of said patent application, and in and to all counterpart foreign patent applications obtained thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said patent application and all U.S. rights therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its

MGP P US0077

PATENT REEL: 013994 FRAME: 0615 FROM-RENNER KENNER

2

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said application in the United States, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

this <u>/ £</u> day of				his assignment	USA.
		M&G	Polymers US	A LLC	
		By:	Olicano : J.D. Richard	Ison	-
		/		it-Technology	
STATE OF Ohio)	******	VICE TIGHT		
	´)SS				
COUNTY OF Summit)				
certify that J.D. Richards instrument, appeared bef instrument as his free and	fore me this day in p d voluntary act for th	n to me to be the person and ackn he uses and purp	e same person who lowledged that he oses therein set fo	ose name is subsomb e signed, scaled and orth.	ed to the foregoing delivered the said
March IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereur	Notary Public	and Notarial Seal t	this 1st day of
м G P Р US0077	Debora	n K. Paulus	- -1		

My Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2004

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013994 FRAME: 0616